



Portland Water District  
FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

**High St., Windham Water Main Replacement  
Bid Results 1/12/23 10:00 AM**

1/12/2023

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	RJ Grondin		Gorham Sand & Gravel		DLM Property Care		Storey Brothers		Dearborn Brothers		Glidden Excavating & Paving		Pratt & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W1	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1125	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 127,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 298,125.00	\$ 364.75	\$ 410,343.75	\$ 296.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 506,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 562,500.00
W2	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	20	LF	\$ 242.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
W3	4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	10	LF	\$ 413.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
W4	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
W5	8-inch Cut-in Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 19,290.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
W6	12-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 5,237.00	\$ 5,237.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
W7	4-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W8	1-inch Air Release Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
W9	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	14	EA	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 50,470.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 59,024.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
W10	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	6	EA	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 31,890.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
W11	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	2	EA	\$ 2,991.00	\$ 5,982.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
W12	Gravel Borrow	175	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00
W13	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	100	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
W14	Rock Excavation	325	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 63,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.25	\$ 274.00	\$ 89,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 276,250.00
W15	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	610	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00
W16	Aggregate Base Course Type A	90	CY	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
W17	HMA Binder Course - 19 MM	325	T	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 73,125.00
W18	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	165	T	\$ 152.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 66,000.00
W19	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 195,655.00	\$ 195,655.00	\$ 229,145.75	\$ 229,145.75	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
W20	Foreman	20	HR	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
W21	Laborer	20	HR	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
W22	Excavator w/ Operator	20	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
W23	Loader w/ Operator	20	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
W24	Dump Truck w/ Driver	20	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 646,988.00</b>		<b>\$ 719,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 725,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 776,187.00</b>		<b>\$ 798,865.00</b>		<b>\$ 858,525.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,361,625.00</b>